IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: )
)

JOANNE OLIVER ) NO: 97-40514-R
) CHAPTER 7
)

DEBTOR )

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED
DISTRIBUTION

The Trustee having filed a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution; after
hearing and due consideration, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby
approved, and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee, Linda Payne, is to pay the following:

Linda Payne, Trustee Fees-------==-=-----n=m-mrmmoonmmm $3,936.42

Linda Payne, Trustee Expenses-----=------------------ 44545

First National Bank of Atlanta------------------------ 8,166.40*
Payless Cashways, Inc.------------===nr----nmmmommoees 1,869.17*
Fay J. Oliver -----=-n-mrmmmmmmmmm oo cmmmomom oo oo 12,560.35*
Department of Treasury --------------—===-=--m-m-mo- 3,673.64%*
Mervyn’s of California ----------====r----=---o-m--=- 326.85%*
World Financial Network---------=-==cr---mmemmmemvn 77.69*
World Financial Network----------=-===--mmnmmmmmmme 541.80*
Joanne Oliver (Surplus to Debtor)-----=------------ 199,331.16

(* Includes interest)

ORDERED that the Trustee shall make final distribution to all claimants as set
out above upon entry of this order and file a Supplemental Final Report and Account with
zero bank statement, after the requirements under Bankruptcy Rule 3011 and Sec 347(a)

of the Bankruptcy Code have been complied with, if applicable.

Dated:

Honorable Brenda T. Rhoades
United States Bankruptcy Judge



